
Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District 
Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Agenda Item Summary 

Approved By:  Date:
 General Manager 

Meeting Date: Agenda Item Number:

Action :

Department: Sponsor:

Subject:

Summary:

Reviewed / Approved Financial Impact Attachments

Operations:      ________ $

Administration: ________

Finance: ________ Funding Source:

District Counsel: ________

District Clerk: ________ Budgeted:

Engineering: ________

October 1, 2024
G-1

No

General Manager Peter Rosasco

EPA Plant Visit

Mr. Rosasco will discuss the EPA Plant visit on September 18, 2024.

N/A

N/A

09/26/2024
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From: Blackburn, Steven <Blackburn.Steven@epa.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 10:19 PM 
To: Enrique Montes - NOAA Affiliate <enrique.montes@noaa.gov>; Peter Rosasco 
<peter.rosasco@klwtd.com>; Nick, FDEP <Nicholas.Parr@FloridaDEP.gov>; George 
Garrett, Marathon <garrettg@ci.marathon.fl.us>; Chris Bergh, TNC <cbergh@TNC.ORG>; 
Patrick Rice <Patrick.Rice@cfk.edu>; Krueger-Shelly <Krueger-Shelly@monroecounty-
fl.gov>; Allison <ahiggins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; karen Bohnsack 
<karen.bohnsack@noaa.gov>; Rhonda Haag <haag-rhonda@monroecounty-fl.gov> 
Cc: Gettle, Jeaneanne <Gettle.Jeaneanne@epa.gov>; Nicholson, John 
<Nicholson.John@epa.gov>; Allenbach, Becky <Allenbach.Becky@epa.gov>; Lehmann, 
Wade <Lehmann.Wade@epa.gov>; Smith, Elizabeth M. (she/her/hers) 
<Smith.Elizabeth@epa.gov> 
Subject: Thank You from EPA 

  

  

Good afternoon everyone, 

  

We would like to thank everyone for taking time from your busy schedule to show us 
around, discuss current projects, highlight past successes, and share valuable input 
regarding future priorities and South Florida Program direction.  We covered a lot of ground 
from Biscayne Bay to Key West in three days.  The tour was excellent, and the EPA team is 
very impressed with everyone’s knowledge, commitment, and passion to protect and 
restore the natural environment of the Florida Keys and Biscayne Bay.  

  

Steve 

  

Steven Blackburn 

USEPA Region 4 

Oceans, Wetlands and Stream Protection Branch 

61 Forsysth St., Atlanta, GA 30300 

Blackburn.steven@epa.gov  
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